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IN THE MATTER OF TRANSFERRING OF BUDGET SURPLUS OF FORT BEND COUNTY

FOR THE YEAR 2014

On this the J^WSl dayof March 2014 , the Commissioners' Court, with the following members beingpresent:

Robert E. Hebert - County Judge
Richard Morrison - Commissioner Precinct #1

Grady Prestage - Commissioner Precinct #2
Andy Meyers - Commissioner Precinct #3
James Patterson - Commissioner Precinct #4

The following proceedings were had, to-writ,

THAT WHEREAS, theretofore, on September 10,2013, the Court heard and approved the budget for the year 2014 for Fort Bend
County; and

WHEREAS,on proper application, the Commissioners'Court has transferred an existing budget surplus to a budget of a similar kind
and fund. The transfer does not increase the total of the budget

The following transfers to said budget are hereby authorized:

Department Name: _

TRANSFER TO:

ACCOUNT NAME

Lower Oyster Creek
Gapps Slough
160620100

TRANSFER FROM:

ACCOUNT NAME

Gapps Slough
Gapps Slough
Gapps Slough

Drainage District

ACCOUNT NUMBER

P620-02LOYSTER-30200

G620-4gGAPPSBAYOU-15900

70000

TOTAL TRANSFERRED TO:

ACCOUNT NUMBER

P620-12GAPPS-23600

P620-12GAPPS-23600

G620-*8GAPPSBAYOU-10000

TOTAL TRANSFERRED FROM:

iting Unit: 160620888

$

AMOUNT

84,000

$ 42,000

$ 42,000

$ 168,000

$

AMOUNT

84,000

$ 42,000

$ 42,000

$ 168,000

EXPLANATION: Recognize Grant funds of$42,000 from the Texas Water Development Board for the Gapps Bayou
watershed andcorrect previous budgettransfers.

Department Head: zv^s, .JL Date: 2-/^1 /zOf<S
*** USE WHOLE DOLLAR AMOUNTS ONLY ***

THE COUNTY OF FjSRT BEND

BY:

FpSl-BEND- m-*n

Robert E. Hebert, County Judge
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