

## IN THE MATTER OF TRANSFERRING OF BUDGET SURPLUS OF FORT BEND COUNTY FOR THE YEAR 2014

On this the 19th day of March	2014, the Commissioners' Commissioners	ourt, with the following	; members being present:
Robert E. Hebert Richard Morrison Grady Prestage Andy Meyers James Patterson	n - Commissioner Precinct - Commissioner Precinct - Commissioner Precinct	#2 #3	
The following proceedings were had, to-writ,	,		
THAT WHEREAS, theretofore, on September County; and	er 10, 2013, the Court heard and	approved the budget for	r the year 2014 for Fort Bend
WHEREAS, on proper application, the Com and fund. The transfer does not increase the		an existing budget surp	olus to a budget of a similar kind
The following transfers to said budget are her	reby authorized:		
Department Name: Drai	nage District	Accounting Unit:	160620888
TRANSFER TO:			
ACCOUNT NAME	ACCOUNT NUMBER		AMOUNT
Lower Oyster Creek	P620-02LOYSTER-30200	2	84,000
Gapps Slough	G620- <del>12</del> GAPPSBAYOU-15900	\$ \$ \$	42,000
160620100	70000	\$	42,000
:		· ·	.2,000
	TOTAL TRANSFERRED TO:	\$	168,000
TRANSFER FROM:			
ACCOUNT NAME	ACCOUNT NUMBER		AMOUNT
Gapps Slough	P620-12GAPPS-23600	\$	84,000
Gapps Slough	P620-12GAPPS-23600	\$	42,000
Gapps Slough	G620-12GAPPSBAYOU-10000		42,000
тот	TAL TRANSFERRED FROM:	\$	168,000
EXPLANATION: Recognize Grant	funds of \$42,000. from the Tours	Water Davidenment D	and for the Cours Deven
watershed and correct previous budget transfe	funds of \$42,000 from the Texas	water Development B	oard for the Gapps Bayou
watershed and correct provious dauget transfer	13.		
0 / /	0 /		
Department Head:	Alm	Date: 2/	27/2014
*** US	SE WHOLE DOLLAR AMOU	NTS ONLY ***	,
	·		
THE COUNTY OF FORT BEND X GL Transfer S			
BY: Selent & Oleho	20	x AC	Transfer
Robert E. Hebert, County Judge			